
Pastoral Supply List   

Ordained UCC Ministers 
Rev. David Aune 
Rev. Barry Bordenkircher 
Rev. Bob Bottoms 
Rev. Kenneth Daniel, UCH 
Rev. Louis (Rick) Dorsch   
Rev. Pam Easterday 
Rev. Donald Giesmann 
Rev. Kathryn Helleman   
Rev. Beth Long-Higgins, UCH 
Rev. David Orr, Jr. 
Rev. David Plant 
Rev. Becky Erb Strang Rev. 
Rev. Jeanette Tangeman  
Rev.Peg Faulmann 
Pastor Barbara Osborn 

Mansfield      
Fremont 
Bellevue 
Marion  
Tiffin 
Tiffin 
Northwood 
Millbury  
Marion 
Lima 
Defiance 
Celina 
Wapakoneta
Toledo
Bettsville

419-512-5689
513-317-8146
419-483-5849
740-382-4885
419-618-2602
419-619-6356
419-341-8288
419-346-1510
740-361-3354
419-966-2781
419-980-4076
419-790-3265
419-657-2196
419-776-2002
419-722-8402

Graduates of Lay School or Previously Certified Lay Ministers 

Mr. Ron Geiser Bluffton 419-302-4844
Mr. Jim Henry  Mansfield 419-529-3016




